mm PTO-1595 (Rev. 99/ 04)	U S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FOR					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
Katsunan OIKAWA (01/18/2005), Kiyohito ISHIDA (01/18/2005), Ryosuke KAINUMA (01/18/2005), Yuuki TANAKA (01/18/2005).	Name: Honda Motor Co., Ltd. Internal Address.				
Execution Date(s) in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome Minato-ku Tokyo				
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	107-8556 JAPAN				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Спу				
Government Interest Assignment	State:				
Executive Orger 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country. Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes No attached.				
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/804244	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name. Anthony A Laurentano LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Internal Address. Atty Dkt TAW-008 Street Address 28 State Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City Boston State MA Zip. 02109 Phone Number. (617) 227-7400 Fax Number. (617) 742-4214 Email Address. Aal@lahive com	8. Payment Information a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b Deposit Account Number 12-0080 Authorized User Name Anthony A Laurentano				
9. Signature: July Jamentan	March 8, 2005				
Anthony A Lagrentano - 38,220 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5				
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmit 5995 at MS Assignment Recordation Services. Director of the US f 1450, on the date shown below. Dated: March 8, 2005 Signature:	ted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 306- Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-				

PATENT REEL: 015854 FRAME: 0117

Form PTO-1595		RECOR	CONTINUED (CONTINUED)	
Additional Co	onveying Pa	rty(ies)/Exec	ution Date(s) (1. Continued):	
Masahiro OHT/	A (01/18/2005)	, and Toru SUr	(IGARA (01/18/2005)	
Additional A	ssignees (2	Continued):		
Assignee Name	Kiyohito Ishio	la		
Internal Address: Street Address:	Higashi-ku Fukuoka-ken IAPAN	ni⊪hama 4-chome		
City		State:	Country.	Zıp
Assignee Name: Internal Address Street Address.	3-1, Kasumig Cniyoda-ku Tokyo JAPAN	aseki 1-chome	ed Industrial Science and Technolog	
City		State.	Country	Z _I p
Assignee Name: Internal Address Street Address			<u> </u>	
City		State:	Country	Z _i p
Additional A	Applications	and/or Pater	nts (4. Continued):	
	т Аррікацоп Мьті		Additional Patent Numbers 48. Continued	
		Additional number	ers attached? Yes No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Docket No.: TAW-008

ASSIGNMENT

We, Katsunari OIKAWA, Kiyohito ISHIDA, Ryosuke KAINUMA, Yuuki TANAKA, Masahiro OHTA and Toru SUKIGARA, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.,

Kiyohito ISHIDA,

and

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

a corporation of Japan, having its principal place of business at 1-1, Minami Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan; and residing at 701, 1-11 Kashiihama 4-chome, Higashi-ku, Fukuoka-ken, Japan; and a national institute of Japan, having its place of business at 3-1, Kasumigaseki 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.,

Kiyohito ISHIDA,

and

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

SHAPE MEMORY ALLOY AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAME

described in an application

- executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
- Serial No. 10/804,244, filed on March 18, 2004

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal	
By: Katernari akawa	
Katsunari OIKAWA	
Date: January 18, 2005	
Witnesses:	
Ritsuo Lana Witness 1 Shughi Wahija	January 18, 2005
Witness 1	Date
Shrieti Walisa	January 18, 2005
Witness 2	Date
WITNESS my hand and seal	
By: Kigolita Dalida	
Kiyohito ISHIDA	
Date:January 18, 2005	
Date:	
13/24	
Witnesses:	10 0005
Witness 1 Shuili Wakita	January 18, 2005
Witness 1	Date
Shuile Wateria	January 18, 2005
Witness 2	Date
WITNESS my hand and seal	
By: Rfosuke Kainume	
Ryosuke KAINUMA	
Date: January 18, 2005	
Witnesses:	
Witness 1 Shunki Wakita	January 18, 2005 Date
~/ · // . // //	
Drunke Nakula	January 18, 2005

-2-

Date

WITNESS my hand and seal

Bv:	Yunki Tanaka	_
_	Yuuki TANAKA	

Date: January 18, 2005

Ritsua Kana Witness 1 Sheudi Wohila

January 18, 2005

Date

January 18, 2005

Date

WITNESS my hand and seal

By: Masahiro Olta.

Masahiro OHTA

Date: ____January 18, 2005

Witnesses:

Kitsua Hara Witness I Sluidi Walita

January 18, 2005

Date

January 18, 2005

Date

WITNESS my hand and seal

By: Tom Sukiyara
Toru SUKIGARA

Date: ____January 18, 2005

<u>Kitsua Mara</u> Witness I Shuidi Vakita.

RECORDED: 03/08/2005

January 18, 2005

Date

January 18, 2005

Date

-3-